BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY (07-19) -vs- ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY (13-12)
02/19/22 at ELIZABETH CITY STATE

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Time: 0400 BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 16 39 55
Site: ELIZABETH CITY STATE
ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 34 34 68
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 DAVID MCCULLOUGH * 23 10-14 2-2 3-4 2-5 7 1 0 3 0 0 25
02 ANTHONY CARPENTER i 25 3-4 3-3 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 11
35 KHALIL WILLIAMS * 30 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 0 6
05 DEXTER TURNER i 32 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
22 KOBBY AYETEY * 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
15 QUINTON DRAYTON 27 2-8 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 0 6
21 KEVIN MAKLE 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 JUSTIN ROUTE 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
04 MYLES ANDERSON 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
25 GODLYVICTOR OKAFOR 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 KYREE FREEMAN-DAVIS 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 197 20-45 6-14 9-12 5-18 23 15 7 19 0 0 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-18 33.33 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 4-8 50.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 20-45 44.4 % 6-14 429 % 9-12 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0
ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 ZACCHEUS HOBBS * 31 7-11 6-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 20
05 SHYKEEF DANIELS =3 36 6-13 1-1 1-3 4-3 7 1 3 1 0 0 14
24  GABE KIRKENDOLL * 30 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 8
01 BRANDON BELOTI =3 32 2-6 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 4 5 1 0 0 7
13  JAHMOIS BARNHILL * 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 3
30 JAYDEN BELOTI 29 7-10 0-1 0-2 2-7 9 1 1 1 0 0 14
02 SAI FISHER 15  1-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2
21  ARYN GIBSON 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DEANDRE WILKINS 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
20 ANTHONY DODOO 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 196 28-53 8-16 4-10 8-15 23 12 15 8 2 0 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 14-25 56.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 3-7 42.86 %
Total 28-53 52.8 % 8-16 50.0 % 4-10 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
Bench Points: 16 01:48

Fast Break Points:



1st Half Box Score
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 DAVID MCCULLOUGH 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 ANTHONY CARPENTER 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
35 KHALIL WILLIAMS 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 DEXTER TURNER 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
22  KOBBY AYETEY 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
15 QUINTON DRAYTON 13 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
21  KEVIN MAKLE 0o 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 JUSTIN ROUTE 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
MYLES ANDERSON 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 GODLYVICTOR OKAFOR 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  KYREE FREEMAN-DAVIS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 6-18 2-6 2-2 3-11 14 7 2 14 0 0 16
33.3 % 33.3 % 100.0 %
ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 ZACCHEUS HOBBS 15 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
5 SHYKEEF DANIELS 19 3-5 1-1 0-2 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
24  GABE KIRKENDOLL 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 BRANDON BELOTI 14 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
13 JAHMOIS BARNHILL 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 3
30 JAYDEN BELOTI 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
2 SAI FISHER 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21  ARYN GIBSON 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DEANDRE WILKINS 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
20 ANTHONY DODOO 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 14-28 5-11 1-3 4-6 10 3 9 3 1 0 34

50.0 % 45.5% 33.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 DAVID MCCULLOUGH 16 10-13 2-2 3-4 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 25
2 ANTHONY CARPENTER 15 1-2 1-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
35 KHALIL WILLIAMS 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
5 DEXTER TURNER 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
22  KOBBY AYETEY 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 QUINTON DRAYTON 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
21  KEVIN MAKLE 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 JUSTIN ROUTE 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MYLES ANDERSON 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
25 GODLYVICTOR OKAFOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 KYREE FREEMAN-DAVIS 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 96 14-27 4-8 7-10 2-7 9 8 5 5 0 0 39
51.9 % 50.0 % 70.0 %
ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 ZACCHEUS HOBBS 16 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
5 SHYKEEF DANIELS 17 3-8 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
24  GABE KIRKENDOLL 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
1 BRANDON BELOTI 18 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 3 1 0 0 4
13 JAHMOIS BARNHILL 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 JAYDEN BELOTI 16 3-5 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 SAI FISHER 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
21  ARYN GIBSON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DEANDRE WILKINS 2 00 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 ANTHONY DODOO 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 14-25 3-5 3-7 4-9 13 9 6 5 1 0 34

56.0 % 60.0 % 42.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY
MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID 19:44
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 19:24

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
19:17 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
-- ASSIST by BELOTTI,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by AYETEY,KOBBY 18:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:39 TURNOVER by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
GOOD JUMPER by AYETEY,KOBBY 18:25 2-2
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KHALIL o=

18:07 MISS 3PTR by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DEXTER o=
TURNOVER by CARPENTER,ANTHONY 17:52

17:45 MISS LAYUP by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL --
FOUL by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID 17:38

17:16 MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
17:09 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
-- ASSIST by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
MISS JUMPER by AYETEY,KOBBY 16:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
16:20 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

SUB IN by DRAYTON,QUINTON 16:17
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID 16:17
15:39 MISS 3PTR by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
o= REBOUND OFF by BELOTTI,BRANDON
15:32 MISS LAYUP by BELOTTI,BRANDON
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by DRAYTON,QUINTON 15:32
SUB IN by OKAFOR,GODLYVICTOR 15:32
SUB OUT by AYETEY,KOBBY 15:32
TURNOVER by OKAFOR,GODLYVICTOR 15:09
15:09 SUB IN by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
15:09 SUB OUT by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
15:02 BLOCK by WILKINS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:54 2-9 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
14:30 2-11 H9 GOOD LAYUP by KIRKENDOLL,GABE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 14:14
FOUL by DRAYTON,QUINTON 13:56
13:55 SUB IN by WILKINS,DEANDRE
13:55 SUB OUT by BELOTTI,BRANDON
13:30 MISS LAYUP by WILKINS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,GODLYVICTOR --
13:15 FOUL by WILKINS,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by DRAYTON,QUINTON 13:15 3-11 H8
GOOD FT by DRAYTON,QUINTON 13:15 4-11 H7
SUB IN by ROUTE,JUSTIN 13:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MYLES 13:15
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY 13:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 13:15
13:15 SUB IN by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

13:15 SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS



REBOUND DEF by ROUTE,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MYLES

FOUL by TURNER,DEXTER

MISS 3PTR by ROUTE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DRAYTON,QUINTON
TURNOVER by ROUTE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

SUB OUT by TURNER,DEXTER

SUB OUT by DRAYTON,QUINTON
GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
ASSIST by ROUTE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROUTE,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MYLES

TURNOVER by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR,GODLYVICTOR

REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,GODLYVICTOR

GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
FOUL by MAKLE,KEVIN

TURNOVER by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
TURNOVER by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
TURNOVER by AYETEY,KOBBY
GOOD JUMPER by MAKLE,KEVIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

SUB IN by TURNER,DEXTER

SUB IN by DRAYTON,QUINTON

SUB IN by AYETEY,KOBBY

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,GODLYVICTOR
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MYLES

7-14

7-17

10-17

10-19
10-21
10-24

12-24

H7

H7

H9
H11
H 14

MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

FOUL by WILKINS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by BELOTTI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by WILKINS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

SUB IN by FISHER,SAI

SUB OUT by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
ASSIST by BELOTTI,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,SAI

MISS LAYUP by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
REBOUND OFF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
ASSIST by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
ASSIST by FISHER,SAI

ASSIST by FISHER,SAI

SUB IN by GIBSON,ARYN
SUB OUT by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ARYN

GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,JAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,JAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
REBOUND OFF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

SUB IN by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
SUB IN by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF



MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DEXTER

GOOD LAYUP by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TURNER,DEXTER

TURNOVER by DRAYTON,QUINTON

FOUL by TURNER,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by AYETEY,KOBBY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

TURNOVER by ROUTE,JUSTIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

TURNOVER by AYETEY,KOBBY

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DEXTER
FOUL by ROUTE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DRAYTON,QUINTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DRAYTON,QUINTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:45
07:45
03:59
03:38

03:30
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:19
02:44
02:28
02:22
02:22

02:22

02:22

02:22
02:22
02:22
02:18
02:15
01:27
01:27
01:11
00:53
00:41
00:32
00:32
00:28

00:18
00:02
00:00

00:00

12-26

14-26

14-28

14-29

14-31

16-31

16-34

H 14

H12

H 14

H 15

SUB OUT by BELOTTI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by FISHER,SAI
GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,ARYN

FOUL by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
SUB IN by BELOTTI,BRANDON
SUB IN by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ARYN
SUB OUT by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

MISS FT by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

REBOUND DEF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

MISS LAYUP by BELOTTI,BRANDON

SUB IN by FISHER,SAI
SUB OUT by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BELOTTI,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,SAI

SUB IN by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

SUB OUT by FISHER,SAI

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

ASSIST by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

TURNOVER by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY
19:52 MISS JUMPER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
== REBOUND OFF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
19:46 MISS JUMPER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL ==
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL 19:29 18-34 H 16
19:29 18-36 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID 19:29 20-36 H 16
19:29 MISS LAYUP by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID(in the paint) 19:29 22-36 H 14
19:29 TURNOVER by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
19:29 FOUL by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB IN by MAKLE,KEVIN 19:29
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY 19:29



SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
SUB IN by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by MAKLE,KEVIN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
FOUL by AYETEY,KOBBY

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,DEXTER
ASSIST by AYETEY,KOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH, DAVID(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

SUB IN by ANDERSON,MYLES
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

FOUL by ANDERSON,MYLES

SUB IN by DRAYTON,QUINTON
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,MYLES

FOUL by ANDERSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
ASSIST by DRAYTON,QUINTON
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

17:51

14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:31
14:31

14:31
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:13

13:46

23-36 H 13

23-38 H 15

23-41 H 18

26-41 H 15

28-41 H 13

28-43 H 15

30-43 H13

SUB IN by FISHER,SAI

SUB IN by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

GOOD JUMPER by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
ASSIST by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

FOUL by BELOTTI,BRANDON
FOUL by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
ASSIST by BELOTTI,BRANDON

FOUL by FISHER,SAI

REBOUND DEF by KIRKENDOLL,GABE

SUB IN by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

SUB IN by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

SUB OUT by FISHER,SAI

SUB OUT by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
ASSIST by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

REBOUND DEF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

SUB IN by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by BELOTTI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB OUT by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
TURNOVER by BELOTTI,BRANDON

SUB IN by BELOTTI,BRANDON
SUB IN by KIRKENDOLL,GABE

MISS FT by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

SUB IN by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB OUT by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS

13:46 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by BELOTTI,BRANDON
13:46 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by BELOTTI,BRANDON



SUB IN by ROUTE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
SUB OUT by AYETEY,KOBBY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by DRAYTON,QUINTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
ASSIST by ROUTE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by CARPENTER,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by TURNER,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MYLES

TURNOVER by DRAYTON,QUINTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
SUB OUT by ROUTE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH, DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by TURNER,DEXTER

FOUL by DRAYTON,QUINTON
SUB IN by TURNER,DEXTER
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MYLES

MISS FT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:46
13:19

13:12
13:09
13:09
13:09
12:43

12:27
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:01

11:39
11:18
11:13
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:52
10:34

10:27
10:11
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:50
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:02
08:59
08:59
08:59
08:50

31-45
32-45

35-45

35-47

37-47

38-47

39-47
40-47
40-50

H 14
H 13

H 10

H12

H 10

H9

H8
H7
H 10

SUB IN by FISHER,SAI
SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

FOUL by BELOTTI,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

SUB IN by WILKINS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by BELOTTI,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by FISHER,SAIL

BLOCK by DODOO,ANTHONY

SUB IN by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
SUB OUT by FISHER,SAI
GOOD JUMPER by KIRKENDOLL,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

SUB IN by BELOTTI,BRANDON
SUB IN by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB OUT by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by WILKINS,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
FOUL by BELOTTI,BRANDON

SUB IN by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

SUB IN by FISHER,SAI

SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB OUT by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
TURNOVER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
FOUL by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
ASSIST by BELOTTI,BRANDON



MISS JUMPER by DRAYTON,QUINTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CARPENTER,ANTHONY

GOOD DUNK by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by DRAYTON,QUINTON

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

FOUL by CARPENTER,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD FT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

SUB IN by FREEMAN-DAVIS,KYREE
SUB OUT by DRAYTON,QUINTON

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DEXTER

FOUL by WILLIAMS,KHALIL

SUB IN by DRAYTON,QUINTON
SUB OUT by FREEMAN-DAVIS,KYREE
MISS LAYUP by DRAYTON,QUINTON

SUB IN by ROUTE,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by TURNER,DEXTER
TURNOVER by DRAYTON,QUINTON

TURNOVER by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

SUB IN by MAKLE,KEVIN

SUB IN by FREEMAN-DAVIS,KYREE
SUB OUT by ROUTE,JUSTIN

42-50

44-50

44-52

44-54

46-54
47-54

47-56

47-58

47-59

47-62

47-64

47-66
49-66

H8

H6

H8

H8
H7

H9

H11

H 19
H 17

FOUL by FISHER,SAI

REBOUND DEF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
REBOUND OFF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FISHER,SAI

MISS FT by FISHER,SAI

REBOUND OFF by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELOTTI,BRANDON

FOUL by BELOTTI,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by BELOTTI,BRANDON

SUB IN by KIRKENDOLL,GABE
SUB IN by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS
SUB OUT by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF
SUB OUT by FISHER,SAI

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by BELOTTI,BRANDON

GOOD DUNK by BELOTTI,BRANDON(in the paint)
SUB IN by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

SUB OUT by BARNHILL,JAHMOIS

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DANIELSG,SHYKEEF

REBOUND DEF by BELOTTI,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ZACCHEUS
ASSIST by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,JAYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BELOTTI,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BELOTTI,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
ASSIST by ANDERSON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN-DAVIS,KYREE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,DAVID

52-66

52-68
55-68

H 16
H 13

MISS 3PTR by BELOTTI,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,SAI



